PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiko KOJIMA	09/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYO ENGINEERING CORPORATION				
Street Address:	5-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
City:	Tokyo				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	100-6511				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11909744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 760 0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAKAB70.005APC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katsuhiro Arai	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_WAKAB70-005APC#page1.tif source=Assignment_WAKAB70-005APC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019879 FRAME: 0947

500362551 RI

CH \$40.00 1

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, I/	WE (1)	Yasuhiko KOJIMA			
a	Japan	ese		citizen, residing at	c/o Toyo Engineer	ing Corporation, 8-1, Akane	<u>hama</u>
2-chon	ne, Nara	shino-shi	Chiba 27	75-0024 Japan			
(2)							
a				citizen, residing at			
			_	r (collectively if more that		above), have invented certain	n new
the spe	cificatio	n of whic	ch:				,
	(a)	۵	is attac	ched hereto; or			
	(b)	0	was fil	ed on		as Applicat	tion
			No		or Express	s Mail No., as Application N	Jo. not
			yet kno	own		and was am	iended
			on			(if applicab	le); or
(c)	X		escribed and claimed in PCCT/JP2006/308528	CT International Application	ation No. April 24, 2006		
			and as	amended under PCT Arti	cle 19 on		
			(if any) and/or under PCT Artic	le 34 on	(ii	f any).
	AND	WHERE	AS,	TOYO ENGINEERIN	G CORPORATION		,
						u, Tokyo 100-6511 Japan and interest in and to th	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assigner hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor

PATENT REEL: 019879 FRAME: 0948 hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 19t	h day of	September	, 20_07	Maritas Pregno	
	-, -			Signature of Yasuhiko КОЛМА	
This	_ day of		, 20	Signature of	_
This	_ day of		, 20	Signature of	_

RECORDED: 09/26/2007